

**IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT,
CALCUTTA.**

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. 2290 of 2017

C N R No- WBCS03-005801-2016

Date. 07.12.2022

Today is fixed for I.O's report.

None appears. No step is taken.

It appears from the case record that Chargesheet of the case has not been submitted before the Ld. Court. yet since 04.11.2017 I.e the date of registering F.I.R.

O/C Karaya P.s is directed to submit necessary explanation as to why final report is not filed before this court till date.

Send copy of ordersheet to the O/C ,Karaya P.S. for his immediate compliance.

To 18.01.2023 for I.O's report.

Sd/-

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta.