

In the Court of 4th M.M.Cal.
Present : Smt. Kadambari Adhikari
J O Code No.: WB 1282
CNR No. WBCS0300 5801 2016
Case No. 2290 of 2017

Order dated 11. 07. 2023 :-

Record is put up on the strength of a put up petition filed by or on behalf of the accused persons, namely, (1) Tehera Wahab and (2) Omme Saleh supporting with respective photocopy of AADHAR card and fresh Vokatnama along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate further submits that the accused persons have already granted anticipatory bail by the Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24 Parganas, Alipore.

On perusal of the case record, it is revealed that the by order No. 02 dated 18. 03. 2023 in Criminal Misc. Case No. 1078 of 2023 Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24 Parganas, Alipore was pleased to grant anticipatory bail to present accused, persons, namely, (1) Tehera Wahab and (2) Omme Saleh.

Accordingly, the prayer for bail, made by the accused persons are allowed, keeping in mind the order of the Ld. Court and the nature of the alleged offence and the stage of trial.

So, the accused person are granted bail on furnishing bond of Rs.5000/-, with two Registered Sureties of Rs.2500/- as per the order of the Ld. Sessions Judge, 24 Parganas, South, Alipore.

Todate (14. 07. 2023) as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta

Later

Bail bonds are furnished are found fit and accepted.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta