

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt Sneha Basu

J O Code No: WB01437

Case No. 2290 of 2017

C N R No- WBCS03-005801-2016

Date. 17.04.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and I.o's report.

None appears.no step is taken.

Received one order dated 18.03.2023 of anticipatory bail u/s 438 crpc from session judge,south 24 parganas ,Alipore.

Let this be kept with the case record.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

I,2nd M.M.Cal is in charge.

Final report is not received yet.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To13.06.2023 for evidence.

Sd/-

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,

Calcutta.

(I/c)