

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA

Present:
Shri Sourav Roy
J O Code No: W B 1257
Case No. 2290 of 2017
CNR-WBCS03-005801-2016

Order dated 14.07.2023

Today is fixed for appearance.

Regular P.O. is on leave. I,3rd M.M.Cal is in charge.

The accused persons namely Fazle Elahi and others are absent today by dint of petition upon the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned for the day,

Fix **17.08.2023** for appearance ,copy supply and charge.

Sd/-
Municipal Magistrate
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhkari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. 2290 of 2017

CNR-WBCS03-005801-2016

Order dated 01.07.2023

Record is put up today as charge sheet received being no. **89/23 of 2023** dt. **24.05.2023** U/S- **401(A)** KMC Act against accused person namely **1) Fazle Elahi 2) Tahera Wahab@ Khatoon 3) Murad Ali & 4) Ommeh Saleh** in c/w FIR no. **461** dated **04.11.2017** of **Karaya PS**.

Perused the C.D. appears that a prima facie case has been made against the accused person U/S **401(A)** KMC Act. There appears sufficient materials to proceed further.

Final Report is accepted and Cognizance is taken.

Received PS report and Copies of C/S are kept with the record.

To date

Municipal Magistrate

4th Court, Calcutta