

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.

*Present:*

*Smt. Kadambari Adhikari*

*J O Code No: W B 1282*

**Case No. CrI. Misc. 2290 of 2017**  
**CNR- WBCS – 03-00-5801-2016**

**Dated. 08.02.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. APP is present.

Out of four accused persons two accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest two accused person are absent and a petition has been filed u/s. 317 Cr.PC with a prayer for representation through LD. Advocate.

LD. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Witness Apu Saha i.e. CSW-3 is present.

He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-1.

During his examination, document has marked as Exbt-P1.

Summons in respect of CSW-1 and CSW-2 have been received wherein it is stated that they were not found at the given address.

No more witness is present today.

Issue summons upon CSW-13 and CSW-14.

Bench Clerk to comply at once.

Fix 04.03.2024 for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate,

4<sup>th</sup> Court, Calcutta

