

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. Crl. Misc 2290 of 2017

C N R No-WBCS03-005801-2016

Dated. 18.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no.3 is present today by filing hazira.

Accused no.1,2 &4 are absent today by petition and represent u/s 317 Cr.PC through Ld. Advocate.

No witness is present today.

A report received from O/C, Jorasanko P.S. that CSW-13 is unable to appear today as he report sick at quarter on 18.03.2024 due to high fever and Cough from last night and prays for next date. Let the report be kept with the record.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Hence, Re-issued summon to CSW-13 by hand with proper endorsement in the report dated 18.03.2024

The case is adjourned.

To **08.04.2024** for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate,
4thCourt, Calcutta.