

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.

*Present:*

*Smt. Kadambari Adhikari*

*J O Code No: W B 1282*

*Case No. Crl. Misc 2290 of 2017*

*C N R No-WBCS03-005801-2016*

**Dated. 08.04.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no. 3 is present by filing hazira.

Accused no.1,2 &4 are absent today by petition and represent u/s 317 Cr.PC through Ld. Advocate.

No witness is present.

No report received from Jorasanko P.S.

It is found from the record that Summon upon CSW-13 was re-issued by hand with proper endorsement on the earlier date i.e. 18.03.2024 but today no report received nor CSW-13 is present before this court for adducing his evidence.

It also found from the record that two separate sick report has been received from O/C, Joransanko P.S. on 04.03.2024 & 18.03.2024 praying for time without any document in support of his contention. However today also he has not appeared neither made any communication in this regard, the case is being delayed since 04.03.2024.

Therefore, considering the gravity of the situation O/C, Jorasanko P.S. is directed to take necessary action for ensuring the presence of I.O. CSW-13 (S.I. Md.Asrif Reza) positively before this court on the next date for adducing his evidence i.d. law shall take it on course.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded O/C, Jorasanko P.S. for specific explanation for not submitting any report regarding his absence on 08.04.2024 and compliance.

The case is adjourned.

To **26.04.2024** for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate,  
4<sup>th</sup>Court, Calcutta.