

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.

*Present:*

*Smt. Kadambari Adhikari*

*J O Code No: W B 1282*

*Case No. Crl. Misc 2290 of 2017*

*C N R No-WBCS03-005801-2016*

**Dated. 26.04.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no. 1&3 are present by filing hazira.

Accused no.2 &4 are absent today by petition and represent u/s 317 Cr.PC through Ld. Advocate.

**Witness CSW-13 (S.I. Md.Asrif Reza) is present.**

At this stage a petition is filed by the Ld. APP stating that CSW-13 (S.I. Md.Asrif Reza) could not be examined today due to want of some documents and prays for time.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

**The next date is intimated to the CSW-13 (S.I. Md.Asrif Reza) in the earlier order sheet and same was received through proper endorsement.**

Another petition u/s 311 Cr.Pc is filed by the Ld. APP stating that Asst. Engineer of this case is already been died and as such prosecution is need to examine Executive Engineer, Building Dept, Br-VIII, 104, Rash Behari Avenue, Lake Mall, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Kol-9 in connection with premises no. 9, Ahiripukur Road, Ward-69, BR-VIII, Kol-19 (to bring documents like Stop work notice, Police intimation, Sanction Building Plan, D-sketch, Infringement Statement and other related documents if any) and Addl. District Sub-Registrar, Sealdah, South 24Pgs (to bring deed No. I-160601817/2013, VolumeNo.4, Page No. 6812 to 6821) on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the accused does not raised any objection.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

**Issue summon upon Executive Engineer, Building Dept, Br-VIII, 104, Rash Behari Avenue, Lake Mall, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Kol-9 and Addl. District Sub-Registrar, Sealdah, South 24Pgs in connection with premises no. 9, Ahiripukur Road, Ward-69, BR-VIII, Kol-19 (to bring relevant documents as mentioned)**

The case is adjourned.

To **06.06.2024** for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate,  
4<sup>th</sup>Court, Calcutta.