

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.

*Present:*

*Smt. Kadambari Adhikari*

*J O Code No: W B 1282*

*Case No. Crl. Misc 2290 of 2017*

*C N R No-WBCS03-005801-2016*

**Dated. 06.06.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no. 1&3 are present by filing hazira.

Accused no.2 &4 are absent today by petition and represent u/s 317 Cr.PC through Ld. Advocate.

Both **witnesses u/s 311 Cr.PC are present.**

**Witness u/s 311 Cr.PC namely Amitava Ghosal** is examined in chief as **PW-3** in full, document marked as Ext-P-6 and cross-examined in full and discharged.

**Witness u/s 311 Cr.PC namely Partha Ghosh** is examined in chief as **PW-4** in full, document marked as Ext-P-7 to Ext- P-11 and cross-examined in full and discharged.

No witness is present.

No report received for CSW-13

CSW-13 (S.I. Md.Asrif Reza) is not found on call though date was intimated and summon served.

**Hence, issue WWA against CSW-13 (S.I. Md.Asrif Reza)**

Another petition u/s 311 Cr.PC is filed by the Ld. APP stating that prosecution is need to examine Sub- Asst. Engineer, Subrata Bose, Building Dept, Br-VIII, 104, Rash Behari Avenue, Lake Mall, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Kol-9 in c/w premises no. **9,**

**Ahiripukur Road, Ward-69, BR-VIII, Kol-19** on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the accused does not raised any objection.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

**Issue summon upon** Sub- Asst. Engineer, Subrata Bose, Building Dept, Br-VIII, 104,Rash Behari Avenue, Lake Mall, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Kol- **in connection with premises no. 9, Ahiripukur Road, Ward-69, BR-VIII, Kol-19 (to bring relevant documents as mentioned)**

The case is adjourned.

To **29.06.2024** for evidence and WWA.

Municipal Magistrate,  
4<sup>th</sup>Court, Calcutta.