

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Reshmi Das

J O Code No: W B 1253

Case No. Crl. Mise- 2290 of 2017

C N R No- WBCS03-005801-2016

Dated. 19.07.2024

Today the case record is fixed for evidence.

Accused person no.3 is present and files hazira rest three accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

LD. APP is present.

Witness **CSW 13 namely Md. Asrif Reza** has filed a petition intending to surrender before the Court through Ld. APP.

Heard bail petition. A bailable witness warrant was issued against CSW 13 on 06.06.2024.

Accordingly CSW 13 namely Md. Asrif Reza may be enlarged on executing personal bond of Rs. 500/- id. to J.C. on condition that he must be present to adduce his evidence on the next date.

Later

PR bond furnished is found fit and accepted.

Ld. P. O. is on leave, I am in charge of this Court.

The case is adjourned.

CSW 13 namely Md. Asrif Reza and and AE Subrata Bose are present and re-directed.

Fix **17.08.2024** for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate, 4th Court,
Calcutta(I/C).

