

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari
J O Code No.: WB 1282
Case No. Crl. Mise- 2290 of 2017
C N R No- WBCS03-005801-2016

Dated. 09.09.2024

Today the case record is fixed for evidence.

All the four accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present.

Witness AE Subrata Bose and CSW 13 namely Md. Asrif Reza

Witness AE Subrata Bose is examined in chief in full as PW-5, document marked as Ext-P-12 to Ext -P-14 and also cross-examined in full and discharged.

Witness namely **CSW 13 namely S.I. Md. Asrif Reza** surrenders before the Court. He is taken into custody.

Ld. APP for the witness file a petition praying for bail.

Heard bail petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for the prosecution.

It appears that a bailable warrant was issued against this witness as he failed to appear before this court even after receiving the summons. Accordingly considering such fact and circumstances I find no reason to refuse the his prayer for bail.

His prayer for bail is allowed. Witness namely **S.I. Md. Asrif Reza** may find bail of Rs. 500/- on PR bond to J/C.

Later

PR bond furnished is found fit and accepted.

Witness S.I. Md. Asrif Reza is examined in chief in full as PW-6, document marked as Ext-P-13/1 and Ext -P-15 and also cross-examined in full and discharged.

Recall **B/W/W** against CSW 13 namely Md. Asrif Reza.

No other witnesses are present.

At this stage a petition is filed by the Ld. APP stating the all the witnesses are examined in case and no other witnesses are need to examine and also stated that all the related documents of CSW-3, CSW-4, CSW-5, CSW-6, CSW-7 CSW-9, CSW-10& CSW-12 has also been exhibited by the I.O. as such no need examine other witnesses and prays for closure u/s 294 Cr.Pc of the prosecution evidence.

Perused the record.

It appears from the record that all the witnesses are examined and also Ld. Advocate for the accused also raised no objection to examine rest of the witnesses as all related document has been exhibited.

Hence, prosecution evidence is closed.

Fix **23.09.2024** for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC

Municipal Magistrate, 4th Court,
Calcutta

