

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.

*Present:*

*Smt. Kadambari Adhikari*  
*J O Code No: W B 1282*  
*Case No. Crl. Mise- 2290 of 2017*  
*C N R No- WBCS03-005801-2016*

**Dated. 29.10.2024**

Today the case record is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC.

All the four accused persons are absent today by petition on the ground stated of illness on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed

Ld. APP is present.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **02.12.2024** for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC

Municipal Magistrate, 4<sup>th</sup>Court,  
Calcutta