

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari
J O Code No: W B 1282
Case No. CrI. Mise- 2290 of 2017
C N R No- WBCS03-005801-2016

Dated. 02.12.2024

Today the case record is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Out of four accused persons accused no.3 namely Murad Ali & Omne Saleh are present by filing hazira. Accused no. 1 namely Fazle Elahi and accused no.2 namely Tahera Wahab @ Khatoon are absent today by petition along with medical prescription on the ground stated of illness on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed as last chance i.d. WA

Ld. APP-in-charge is present.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **04.12.2024** for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta