

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari
J O Code No: W B 1282
Case No. CrI. Mise- 2290 of 2017
C N R No- WBCS03-005801-2016

Dated. 04.12.2024

Today the case record is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 Cr.PC.

Accused namely Murad Ali, Omne Saleh, Fazle Elahi & Tahera Wahab @ Khatoon are **present by filing hazira.**

Ld. APP is present.

All the four accused are examined u/s 313 Cr.PC in separate sheet and kept with the record. On being asked to all the four accused they says that they will adduce DW on their behalf.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the all the accused files a petition u/s 300 Cr.PC stating that they want to adduce DW on their behalf as same same matter is pending before Ld. Mu.M 2nd Court, Calcutta on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **17.12.2024** for DW if any and argument

Municipal Magistrate, 4th Court,
Calcutta