

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari
J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. CrI. Misc. 2290 of 2017
CNR- WBCS – 03-00-5801-2016

Dated. 17.02.2025

Today is fixed for Argument.

Ld. APP is present.

All the accused persons are absent and a petition has been filed u/s. 317 CrPC praying for representation through Ld. Defence Counsel.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. APP files a petition with a prayer that the defence witness has exhibited certified copies of agreement which disclose involvement of two developers namely Joynal Hossain and Azad Hassan in the alleged illegal construction. She makes prayer for impleading these two developers by invoking section 319 CrPC.

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 25.03.2025 for passing order.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta