

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. CrI.Misc.2290 of 2017

CNR- WBCS – 03-005-801-2016

Dated. 26.06.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Ld. APP is present.

All the four accused persons are absent by petition through their pleader.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Previous order not complied

Accordingly issue summons upon Jainal Hossain of 93,Taltala lane,PS- Taltala and Azad Hasan of 50/1,Taltala lane, PS-Taltala at once.

Fix 04.08.2025 for S/R and appearance.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta